### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bob Lamoureux	01/25/2001
Alexis M Kopikis	01/25/2001
Todd Bremner	01/25/2001
Paul Jaminet	01/25/2001
Edward Shea	01/26/2001
Matthew Kuntz	02/23/2001
John Constantine	01/31/2001
Zenobia Moochhala	02/14/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WorldStreet Corporation	
Street Address:	465 Medford Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02129	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13746727

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2128067833

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128065400

Email: dguido@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002896-0018

502236589 REEL: 029840 FRAME: 0466

**PATENT** 

ICH \$40.00

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Irah H. Donner Reg. No. 35,120 Total Attachments: 5 source=002896\_011\_AssignmentInventorstoWorldStreet#page1.tif source=002896\_011\_AssignmentInventorstoWorldStreet#page2.tif source=002896\_011\_AssignmentInventorstoWorldStreet#page3.tif source=002896\_011\_AssignmentInventorstoWorldStreet#page4.tif source=002896\_011\_AssignmentInventorstoWorldStreet#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029840 FRAME: 0467

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bob Lamoureux, Alexis M. Kopikis, Todd Bremner, Paul Jaminet, Edward Shea, Matthew Kuntz, John Constantine, and Zenobia Moochhala, the undersigned, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to WorldStreet Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 465 Medford Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02129, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent DISTRIBUTED COMMERCE SYSTEM filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2000, serial no. 09/696,754, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts as known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

1

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by us. State of County of Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of lan, 200 1 SEAL Notary Public Colleen M. Wogan Grey My commission expires COLLEEN M. LOGAN-YOUNG-Notan, Public Commonwealth of Messachusetts Alexis M. Kopikis State of MASS County of BRISTO1 Subscribed and sworn to before me this Zday of A 200 / SEAL Notary Public Colleen M. Kogan Joy

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other

My commission expires

Date: <u>Jan 25, 2001</u>	Todd Bremner
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of San, 200 1
SEAL .	Notary Public Colleen M. Rogan. Youy
	My commission expires
	COLLEEN M. LOGAN-YOUNG Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 28, 2006
Date: Jan 75, 2001	Pal fit
State of Mass nehweth	Paul Jaminet
County of BASTO1	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 250	lay of Jan, 2001
SEAL	Notary Public alleen JV. Roger - Joy_
	My commission expires
	COLLEEN M. LOGAN-YOUNG Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 28, 2006

Date: 1/26/01	Edward Fier
State of MASS	Edward Shea
County of Bristol	
Subscribed and sworn to before m	ne this 26 day of Jan, 200/
SEAL	Notary Public Allon M. Rogo
My commission expires	
EEV M, LOGAN-YOUNG Notary Public nonwealth of Massachusetts fy Commission Expires April 28, 2006	N Court
Date: 2/23/01	Matthew Kuntz
State of	·
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this Bday of Leb, 2001
SEAL	
	Notary Public Colleen M. Rogar Joy
My commission expires	• • •
COLLEEN M. LOGAN-YOUNG Notar, Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 28, 2006	4

4

•	
Date: 0//3//200/ 50hn	ZAB CHIZ
State of MS5	
County of Balstol	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of	Jan, 2001
SEAL	Notary Public Colleen W. Logar- Youy
My commission expires	COLLEEN M. LOGAN-YOUNG Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 28, 2006
Date: 14 Telo, 2001	Mondel
State of Mass	bia Moochhala
County of Bustil	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\cancel{H}$ day of	Feb, 2007
SEAL	Motary Public M. Rogan Joy
	My commission expires
	COLLEEN M. LOGAN-YOUNG Notary Public Common wealth of Massachus setts

My Commission Expires
April 28, 2006

5